Notice of Decision

TO:	Wade Crowfoot Secretary of the California Natural Resources Agency 1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311 Sacramento, CA 95814
FROM:	Jayne Joy Executive Officer Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board
SUBJECT:	Filing of Notice of Decision in compliance with section 21080.5 of the Public Resources Code
PROJECT PROPONENT:	Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board
PROJECT TITLE:	APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL PLAN FOR THE SANTA ANA RIVER BASIN TO REVISE THE SCHEDULE FOR ATTAINING THE FECAL COLIFORM TOTAL MAXIMUM DAILY LOADS FOR SHELLFISH HARVESTING IN NEWPORT BAY
DESCRIPTION:	Santa Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board Resolution R8-2022-0017 amended the Water Quality Control Plan for the Santa Ana River Basin (Basin Plan). The State Water Resources Control Board approved the amendment under Resolution No. 2022-0047 on November 15, 2022. The Office of Administrative Law approved the amendment on June 15, 2023. The Basin Plan amendment revises the schedule for attaining the Fecal Coliform Total Maximum Daily Loads for Shellfish Harvesting in Newport Bay.
CONTACT PERSON:	Terri Reeder 951-782-4995
	a Ana Regional Water Quality Control Board has made the ing the above-described project:
The project has been: X	approved disapproved
Jayne Joy	Digitally signed by Jayne Joy Date: 2023.07.06 08:43:47 -07'00'
Jayne Joy, Executive Officer	Date
Date received for filing:	